
LEADERSHIP 

Commander – Brad Sokoly   407-353-7096  Brad@alpost243.com 

Vice Commander (Membership) – Larry Kayne 407-716-3055  lekayne@aol.com 

Vice Commander (Programs) – Charlie Hedge 407-912-7324  chedge31@gmail.com 

 

STAFF 

Adjutant – Jay Mack    407-920-9347  jmack349@gmail.com 

 Assistant – Russ Kraeger  803-439-3064  rwkraeger@yahoo.com 

Finance Officer – Alex MacMillan  407-462-1790  legion.macmillan@gmail.com 

Chaplain – Tom Love    407-256-5492  tjlove7@embarqmail.com 

assistant – John Roten   425-635-8791  john.edward.roten@gmail.com 

Historian – Paul Boudreau   407-488-2964  paboudx@aol.com 

Judge Advocate – Bill Mitchem   904-655-8210  wrmitchem@gmail.com 

Service Officer – Carl Barber   407-630-2539  vetrespect@gmail.com 

Sergeant at Arms – Bob Pizzurro   407-971-9223  bobp0810@gmail.com 

Quartermaster – Allen Jurek   407-902-5328  coajurek@aol.com 

Webmaster – Laurel Ross   407-227-5340  laureleross@gmail.com 

 

PROGRAMS 

Americanism – Bill Thompson   407-924-7148  wjt824@gmail.com 

Blood Donation – John Plaisted   689-209-8025  plaistedjohn52@yahoo.com 

Boy’s State – Ralph Cain    407-366-6511  CBLR@aol.com 

Florida’s Fallen Memorial – Larry Kayne  407-716-3055  lekayne@aol.com 

Honor Guard – Kim Bean   408-666-1055  kimbean23@gmail.com 

 JROTC/ROTC – Erik Dye    804-536-3240  dyeerik@gmail.com 

Oratorical – Laurel Ross    407-227-5340  laureleross@gmail.com 

POW/MIA – Tom Finnimore   407-366-4371  tom19913@gmail.com 

Parking – Enrique Avila    407-314-3399  6colthogleg@gmail.com  

Shooting Sports – Tom Finnimore  407-366-4371  tom19913@gmail.com 

 

OTHER 

Facility Usage – Laurel Ross   407-227-5340  post243facilities@gmail.com 
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